

## **ASX** Announcement

## **PanTerra Gold Limited**

## ASX: PGI

## **PROPOSED CHANGE TO COMPANY NAME**

PanTerra Gold Limited **(ASX: PGI)** (**PanTerra Gold** or **Company**) advises that subject to Shareholders' approval it is intended to change the Company's name to Antilles Gold Limited to reflect its focus on activities in Cuba and the Dominican Republic which are both located in the Greater Antilles Islands of the Caribbean.

If the Company's name change is approved, the ASX Code will become "AAU".

The Shareholders Meeting is planned for 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2020.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Chairman of PanTerra Gold Limited.

ABN: 48 008 031 034

Registered Office: 55 Kirkham Road Bowral NSW 2576 Australia PO Box 846 Bowral NSW 2576 Australia T: +61 2 4861 1740 Email: admin@panterragold.com For further information: Brian Johnson Chairman +61 2 4861 1740